

BAC Resolution Declaring Single Rated and Responsive Bid (SRRB) and Recommending Award for the Procurement of "Tourism Destination Marketing Company for Middle East/Gulf Cooperation Council" (DOT-BAC REI No. 2020-002)

Resolution No. 2020-119

WHEREAS, pursuant to approved Department of Tourism (DOT) Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Resolution No. 2020-111 dated 25 June 2020, Durga Das Publications (Middle East) FZE, being the Single Rated Bidder (SRB) for the "Procurement of "Tourism Destination Marketing Company for Middle East/Gulf Cooperation Council", was invited for the Opening of the Financial Proposal and Negotiation on 08 July 2020 pursuant to the Competitive Bidding Procedures – Quality-Based Evaluation (QBE) provisions of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184) and its 2016 Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). A copy of the approved BAC Resolution No. 2020-111 and the Invitation to Negotiate and Opening of Financial Proposal sent to the SRB for Middle East/Gulf Coop Council are hereto attached, marked as Annex "A" and Annex "B", respectively, and are made integral parts hereof;

WHEREAS, the Opening of the Financial Proposals had the following result:

Tourism Destination Market	Bid Price Per Lot	Name of SRB	Remarks
Middle East/Gulf Coop Council	US\$68,000.00 or its equivalent in Philippine Peso, inclusive of all applicable taxes	Durga Das Publications (Middle East) FZE	Within the ABC

WHEREAS, the DOT and Durga Das Publications (Middle East) FZE. have also successfully completed the negotiations, with the following agreements, which shall also form part of the contract agreement:

• Contract duration shall be adjusted on the remaining months of the year upon issuance of the Notice to Proceed.

A copy of the Minutes of the Negotiation Meeting is hereto attached, marked as **Annex** "C", and made an integral part hereof;

WHEREAS, after having successfully completed the negotiation, the Bid of Durga Das Publications (Middle East) FZE was subjected to Post-qualification for a careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted, and was likewise found responsive with all the requirements, thus "post -qualified". A copy of the Post-Qualification Report is hereto attached, marked as **Annex "D"**, and made an integral part hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby **RESOLVE** as it is hereby **RESOLVED**:

- a) To declare Durga Das Publications (Middle East) FZE as the Single Rated and Responsive Bidder (SRRB) and award the contract for the procurement of Tourism Destination Marketing Company for Middle East/Gulf Cooperation Council with a monthly professional fee of Eight Thousand Five Hundred US Dollars (US\$8,500.00) or a total contract price of Forty-Two Thousand US Dollars (US\$42,500.00) or its equivalent in Philippine Pesos, inclusive of applicable taxes for the period of August to December 2020;
- b) To recommend for approval by the Secretary of the Department of Tourism the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the DOT Bldg., No. 351 Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., Makati City this 10th day of July 2020.

Recommending Approval:

ASEC. ROBERTO P. ALABADO III ✓ BAC Chairperson

Vice Chairperson

MS. MARIA **FALCUNAYA**

MR. RAYMUND GLEN A. AGUSTIN

Member

AC Member

By Authority of the Secretary

(per Department Order No. 2020-022)

Approved/Disapproved:

Undersecretary for Tourism Development